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2
18:00

1441 m
8.853 

Flach

Always Gamble Responsibly At BetMGM Handicap
Rennpreis: 8.853  (4.711 2.210 1.104 553 275)

1
1441

Box: 3
ML: 7,0

61.20

River Wharfe
8j. ch W (Showcasing - Wahylah)

Trainer: A W Carroll
Besitzer: A W Carroll

Myla Coppins

12.01 Wolverhampton 8 55.3 1441 3.716 21,0 Myla Coppins Bear Rock, Bella Bisbee, The Caribbean
02.01 Wolverhampton 5 55.8 1441 3.716 17,0 Matthew Slater Chifa, Landlordtothestars, Al Hofzan
15.12 Lingfield 6 60.8 1610 3.140 10,0 Rossa Ryan Nebula Stars, Gladiadora, The Dark Baron
20.11 Lingfield 8 60.3 1409 3.140 19,0 Jack Doughty Penelope Valentine, Way To Dubai, Maid In 
27.10 Lingfield 5 58.1 1409 3.716 8,5 Molly Gunn Spirit Of Breeze, Daisy Roots, Ernie's Valent

2
Box: 8
ML: 9,0

60.80

Koji
5j. b S (Kodiac - Yaddo)

Trainer: N Wilson
Besitzer: Group Equine Racing Ix

Sean Kirrane

09.09 Carlisle 8 60.3 1172 3.402 12,0 D Swift Giselles Izzy, Baby Rover, Canaria Sun
02.09 Wolverhampton 4 59.9 1226 4.711 5,0 D Swift Macarone, Eldeyaar, Nordic Glory
18.08 Catterick 6 59.4 1414 4.187 9,5 D Swift Saisons D'Or, Coconut Bay, Emerald Army
02.08 Thirsk 1 58.1 1207 4.187 67,0 D Swift Miss Rainbow, Insuspense
22.07 Wolverhampton 6 59.9 1225 3.245 15,0 Marco Ghiani Ballsgrove Boy, Master Dandy, Early Releas

3
Box: 5
ML: 7,0

60.80

Court Of Session
7j. br W (Iffraaj - Sibilance)

Trainer: P S McEntee
Besitzer: Michelle Hancox

Billy Loughnane

13.01 Newcastle 5 59.0 1207 4.711 19,0 Grace McEntee Teardrops, Sibyl Charm, Profit Street
04.01 Southwell 2 61.2 1222 5.234 9,5 Grace McEntee Call Glory, Ramon Di Loria
20.12 Wolverhampton 4 60.3 1441 3.140 21,0 L Morris Harbour Vision, Dandy Khan, Bomb Squad
27.10 Wolverhampton 8 61.2 1441 3.140 12,0 S M Levey Vizzavona Lady, Good Karma, Bomb Squad
02.10 Chelmsford City 10 61.2 1207 3.664 15,0 L Morris Bint Havana Gold, Clover Time, Sir Rodneyr

4
Box: 1
ML: 4,5

60.30

Bad Habits
4j. b W (Kodiac - Key To Power)

Trainer: R Carr
Besitzer: Ruth A Carr

James-P. Sullivan

13.01 Newcastle 4 58.5 1207 4.711 6,0 J P Sullivan Teardrops, Sibyl Charm, Profit Street
03.01 Southwell 4 60.8 1421 4.711 5,5 J P Sullivan Moyowasi, Roaring Ralph, Imola
27.12 Wolverhampton 1 54.9 1441 3.140 10,0 J P Sullivan Dapper Gee Gee, Groundsman
18.12 Southwell 5 69.4 1421 2.980 17,0 C Parker A Pint Of Bear, Aim For The Bull, Overlooke
04.12 Chelmsford City 3 58.1 1408 3.664 11,0 J P Sullivan Chloe's Courage, Cill Mocheallog

5
Box: 6
ML: 2,88

58.50

Bandello
5j. b W (Twilight Son - Juliet Capulet)

Trainer: J Candlish
Besitzer: Wedo Business

George Wood

03.11 Wolverhampton 2 58.1 1441 4.711 5,0 George Wood Von Krolock, Scenario
20.10 Wolverhampton 4 58.1 1441 3.245 3,7 William Pyle Blue Jay Way, The Cola Kid, Diligent Henry
01.10 Catterick 2 57.6 1200 4.187 4,5 George Wood Blue Jay Way, Crocus Time
27.08 Catterick 3 61.2 1414 4.187 6,5 George Wood Filey Beach, Martin's Brig
29.07 Ffos Las 2 61.2 1609 3.454 7,5 K T O'Neill Typeface, Bobby Dassler

6
Box: 7
ML: 17,0

57.60

Paps Of Jura
5j. b W (Mountain High - Haidees Reflection)

Trainer: S Thomas
Besitzer: Sam Thomas

Charles Bishop

12.01 Wolverhampton 10 59.0 1739 4.711 17,0 Rob Hornby R P Mcmurphy, How's The Guvnor, Arlecchi
22.06 Ffos Las 9 64.4 1481 3.888 251,0 Charles Bishop Arctic Dawn, Palio Di Siena, Pantani
30.05 Chepstow 8 64.4 2012 4.320 301,0 William Carson Rogue Millions, Noble Horizon, Sea Of King
15.05 Salisbury 6 64.4 1994 4.860 67,0 Charles Bishop Arabian Force, Gladius, Cinderella Man

7
Box: 2
ML: 13,0

57.20

Rogue Thunder
6j. ch W (Night Of Thunder - Represent)

Trainer: P Morris
Besitzer: The Bright Start Partnership

Ryan Kavanagh

23.01 Wolverhampton 5 61.2 1225 4.711 19,0 Rhys Clutterbuck Midnight Call, Mintana, Piperstown
08.12 Wolverhampton 6 52.6 1225 3.140 7,5 Cam Hardie No Knee Never, Zoulu Warrior, Crocodile P
06.12 Wolverhampton 6 57.2 1225 3.140 13,0 Paddy Bradley Profit Street, Woodhay Whisper, Gilt Edge
25.11 Wolverhampton 5 57.2 1225 3.140 11,0 Dylan Hogan Midnight Call, Alafdhal, Havana Club
20.11 Newcastle 9 54.9 1207 3.140 13,0 Warren Fentiman Em Jay Kay, Sovereign Class, Teardrops

8
Box: 4
ML: 15,0

57.20

Oldbury Lad
4j. b W (Kodiac - Bungee Jump)

Trainer: G Harris
Besitzer: Michelle Harris

S Donohoe

23.01 Wolverhampton 6 61.2 1225 4.711 51,0 S Donohoe Midnight Call, Mintana, Piperstown
06.01 Wolverhampton 5 61.2 1225 3.140 51,0 Finley Marsh East Tyrone, Autumn Angel, Beauzon
29.08 Ffos Las 5 58.5 1609 3.454 19,0 K T O'Neill Fifty Sent, Bobby Dassler, James Park Woo
22.08 Ffos Las 4 57.2 1481 3.454 21,0 Finley Marsh On A Vespa, Kingsclere, Step Along
09.08 Lingfield 5 59.4 1207 3.454 7,5 K T O'Neill Colorada Dancer, Edergole's Gift, Radiant A

Ergebnis: Quoten:


